
San Benito County Weed Management Area 
A County, State, Federal and Private Partnership 

21st Annual 
Continuing Education Seminar for Ranchers 

Tuesday, December 6, 2022 
Join seminar via Zoom. See flyer for details. 

For Information call 831-205-3125 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
8:00–8:05 Welcome and Introductions 
 
8:05–8:35 Laws and Regulations Update  

San Benito County Department of Agriculture 
 
8:35–8:40 2-question quiz 
 
8:40-8:55 Livestock Health and E.Coli in Cattle and Leafy Greens 

Charlie Tobias, Large Animal Veterinarian   
 
8:55-9:25 Pollinator-Friendly Weed Management in Rangeland  

Emily May, Pollinator Conservation Specialist, Pesticide Program 
  Deedee Soto, Farm Bill Pollinator Conservation Planner and NRCS Partner Biologist 

The Xerces Society for Invertebrate Conservation  
 

9:25-9:30 2-question quiz 
 
9:30–9:40 BREAK 
 
9:40–10:10  Control of Russian thistle (Salsola spp.) on California’s Central Coast Rangelands 

Devii Rao, Livestock and Natural Resources Advisor, UC Cooperative Extension 
 

10:10–10:15 2-question quiz 
 
10:15–10:35 Partner Updates  
 
10:35–11:05 Calibrating sprayers for effective weed control  

Richard Smith, Vegetable Crops and Weed Science Farm Advisor, UC Cooperative Extension 
   
11:05–11:10 2-question quiz 
 
11:10–11:25 Pollinator Protection on Ranches 

Maddy Kangas, Monarch Butterfly Conservation Planner/NRCS Partner Biologist  
 

11:25 –11:35 BREAK 
 
11:35 –12:05 Practical Considerations & Recommendations for Preventing Spread of Weeds on Your Lands 

Alan Bower, California State Range Management Specialist – USDA-NRCS 
  Amelia Ryan, Vegetation Ecologist, Pinnacles National Park 
 
12:05-12:10 2-question quiz 

 
12:10-12:40 The CDFA Rodenticide Surcharge and Vertebrate Pest Control Research Program 

David Kratville, Senior Environmental Scientist, CDFA Integrated Pest Control Branch 
 
12:40-12:45 2-question quiz 
 
12:45-1:00 Evaluation and explaining how to take exam 

 
3 hours of pesticide continuing education credit (including 0.5 hour of Laws and Regulations) have been 

approved by the Department of Pesticide Regulation 
 

To find out more about the San Benito County Weed Management Area, or to get involved, please 
contact Devii Rao at drorao@ucanr.edu or 831-205-3125. 



 
 

Contact Information for Speakers and Partners 
 
Alan Bower, USDA-NRCS, alan.bower@usda.gov, 530-792-5658 
 
Karminder Brown, San Benito Working Landscapes Group: karminder.brown@gmail.com and San Benito Resource 
Conservation District: karminder@rcdsanbenito.org, 831-524-3816. 
 
Ken Griffin, San Benito County Department of Agriculture: KGriffin@cosb.us, 831-637-5344 
 
Maddy Kangas, NRCS Partner Biologist, madeline.kangas@xerces.org, 217-722-4856 

David Kratville, CDFA Integrated Pest Control Branch, david.kratville@cdfa.ca.gov, 916-262-1102 
 
Emily May, The Xerces Society for Invertebrate Conservation, emily.may@xerces.org, 240-645-6605 
 
Shawn Milar, US Fish and Wildlife Service, shawn_milar@fws.gov, 805-612-2794 
 
Ryan O’Dell, Natural Resources Specialist, Bureau of Land Management: rodell@blm.gov, 831-582-2224 
 
Mark Ogonowski, US Fish and Wildlife Service, mark_ogonowski@fws.gov, 805-677-3350 
 
Lynn Overtree, San Benito Agricultural Land Trust, lynn@sanbenitolandtrust.org, 831-224-5059 
 
Devii Rao, University of California Cooperative Extension: drorao@ucanr.edu, 831-205-3125 
 
Amelia Ryan, Pinnacles National Park: amelia_ryan@nps.gov, 831-389-4486 ext.4222 
 
Barb Satink Wolfson, UC Cooperative Extension Fire Advisor, bsatinkwolfson@ucanr.edu, 831-637-5346 ext. 104 
 
Alexii Sigona, UC Berkeley and Amah Mutsun Land Trust, alexii@berkeley.edu  
 
Richard Smith, University of California Cooperative Extension, rifsmith@ucdavis.edu, 831-759-7357 
 
Deedee Soto, The Xerces Society for Invertebrate Conservation, deedee.soto@xerces.org  
 
Charlie Tobias DVM, Large Animal Veterinarian: 831-635-9632  

Katie White, Natural Resources Conservation Service, Katherine.White2@usda.gov, 831-637-4360 
 

 

Resources from this workshop will be posted at http://cesanbenito.ucanr.edu/livestock/LNRResources/. 
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